PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agrofuel AB	09/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bio Petroleum Ltd.	
Street Address:	72 New Bond Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 26451	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1Y 9DD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7014668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-218-2100 Email: jokun@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02605.000030.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason M. Okun

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGN02605000030#page1.tif

_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025790 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Agrofuel AB (a.k.a. Lantmännen Agrofuel AB), No 556583-9320 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at S:t Göransgatan 160A, SE-104 25, Sweden

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto

Bio Petroleum Ltd., No. 3875505 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) a corporation of Great Britain having a place of business at

Suite 26451 72 New Bond Street London, W1Y 9DD England

the entire rights to

International Patent Application No. PCT/SE00/01717, including all national and regional applications based thereon and any patents granted thereon, e.g. EP 1 218 472, also including any divisional applications from said national and/or regional applications as well as any patents granted thereon, and also including United States Patent No. 7,014,668 and any and all reissues of said patent that may be granted thereon.

The Assignment shall be effective as of the 30th of April 2009.

The Assignment includes all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of the Assignment.

On request, the ASSIGNOR undertakes free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby, Lantmännen Energi AB, No. 556118-3954 undertakes to see to that the ASSIGNOR fulfils the above undertakings.

If the ASSIGNOR is prevented from signing said documents, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the ASSIGNEE to sign these documents on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

This assignment agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws of Sweden. Any dispute in connection with this agreement shall be exclusively settled by arbitration in accordance with the rules of the Arbitration Institute of the Stockholm Chamber of Commerce.

Stockholm, September 2, 2009

On behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

(signature, clarification of signature and title)

OAKIN SALL Leunia Miner

On behalf of the ASSIGNEE:

(signature, clarification of signature and title)

On behalf of Lantmännen Energi AB

(signature, clarification of signature and title)

ODĀKIM SALL Aran Chunchelle

(signature, clarification of signature)

PATENT **REEL: 025790 FRAME: 0569**

RECORDED: 02/10/2011